Registration Number (Udyog Aadhar 
Memorandum Number) are exempted from 
submission of EMD for participating in the 
bidding process. In such case of 
exemption, the tenderer must 
submit/upload the Udyam registered MSE 
Certificate during bid submission in MSTC 
Portal. 

₹14,280/- (Rupees Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred and 
Eighty only) in the form of Demand Draft/ Bank Guarantee 
as per Annexure-I for EMD in favor of Reserve Bank of 
India, Guwahati to be delivered in physical form at Estate 
Department, 4th floor, Reserve Bank of India, Guwahati. 
Or 
Deposited through NEFT in favor of Reserve Bank of India,

[...]

& Sanitary works/installations in Reserve 
Bank of India, Main Office Premises, 
Guwahati 781001 

(b) Estimated cost Rs. 7,13,750/- 
(c) Mode of payment As per clause 3.11 of General Instructions 

to Contractors and Special Conditions. 
(d) Earnest Money ₹14,280/- (Rupees Fourteen Thousand 

Two Hundred and Eighty only) 
(e) Validity of quoted rates Three years (to be renewed every year 

based on satisfactory performance) 

2. Should this tender be accepted, we hereby agree to abide by and fulfill the terms and 

provisions of the said Condition of Contract annexed hereto so far as they may be applicable